## Regena Dennie Memorial Fund

You are invited to contribute to the Regena Dennie Memorial Fund at the Museum of Local History, which focuses on Washington Township History.

Regena was a charter member of the Museum of Local History Guild. She led the docent program for many years and served on the Board of Directors until she took a leave of absence because of her illness.

The money will be used to help process, digitize and index significant collections at the museum and make them more readily available to students and researchers.

## **Museum of Local History Memorial Fund**

Contributions to the Museum of Local History Memorial Fund may be made in honor of loved ones. Please indicate who you are honoring so we may acknowledge their remembrance.

The money will be used to help process, digitize and index significant collections at the museum and make them more readily available to students and researchers. It may also be used for the development of our outreach programs.

You may want to designate the contribution to a specific project. Please indicate the specific project or fund					
Name					
Phone					
Email					
\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$150	Other	
In honor o	r remembrance	e to			

Please make your donation to the Museum of Local History: 190 Anza Street, Fremont, CA 94539

For more information call: PHONE: (510) 623-7097 president@museumoflocalhistory.org